
UMD UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE SUMMARY
FY 2024 DEGREES GRANTED: Each student is counted once for each degree awarded in the fiscal year

8,007 Bachelors Degrees Granted

5,849 - 73.0%
Bachelor of Science

2,106 - 26.3%
Bachelor of Arts

Other Degrees Awarded: Bachelor of Music Education: 13Bachelor of Landscape Architecture: 14Bachelor of Music: 25

A. James Clark School of Engineering

College of Agriculture & Natural Resources

College of Arts & Humanities

College of Behavioral & Social Sciences

College of Computer, Math & Natural Sciences

College of Education

College of Information

Philip Merrill College of Journalism

Robert H. Smith School of Business

School of Architecture, Planning, & Preservation

School of Public Health

School of Public Policy

Undergraduate Studies 0.2%
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13.5%

1.3%
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11.5%

14

93
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153

1,084

108

565

127

1,848
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769

228

917

 Degrees Granted by College

1 Computer Science B.S.

2 Information Science B.S.

3 Biological Sciences B.S.

4 Finance B.S.

5 Public Health Science B.S.

6 Engineering: Mechanical B.S.

7 Criminology and Criminal Justice B.A.

8 Communication B.A.

9 Government & Politics B.A.

10 Psychology B.A.

942

564

426

356

316

302

290

253

241

201

 Top 10 Degrees Granted

Note: Different tracks of certain majors are grouped together for these
counts.

FY 2024 DEGREE RECIPIENTS: Each student is counted once in the fiscal year, regardless of how many degrees were awarded

 7,503 Bachelors Degree Recipients

5 0.1%

1,652 22.0%

894 11.9%

814 10.8%

1 0.0%

388 5.2%

213 2.8%

286 3.8%

3,250 43.3%

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic/Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

Two or More Races

U.S. Nonresident

Unknown

White

 Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups

3,711 49.5%

3,768 50.2%

24 0.3%

Female

Male

Non-Binary

 Gender

 About Identity Demographic Data

This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender. More
information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be found here:
https://go.umd.edu/demographic_definitions

Degrees are reported based on the fiscal year. The degree data above represent the degrees awarded from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

Prepared by Office of Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment - October 2024

Degree Type
Certificate
Degree
Degree recog.by HRS, A..
Educational Objective

Degree Level Param
Bachelors

Fiscal Year Param
2024


