UMD UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE SUMMARY

FY 2024 DEGREES GRANTED: Each student is counted once for each degree awarded in the fiscal year

8,007 Bachelors Degrees Granted

	5,849 - 73.0% Bachelor of Science			2,106 - 26.3% Bachelor of Arts		
Other Degrees Awarded: Bachelor of	of Music: 25	Bache	elor of Landscape Architecture: 14	Bachelor of Music Education: 1	13	
Degrees Granted by College Top 10 Degrees Granted						
A. James Clark School of Engineering	917	11.5%	1 Computer Science	В.S.	942	
College of Agriculture & Natural Resources	228	2.8%	2 Information Science	B.S.	564	
College of Arts & Humanities	769	9.6%	3 Biological Sciences	B.S.	426	
College of Behavioral & Social Sciences	1,478	18.5%	4 Finance	B.S.	356	
College of Computer, Math & Natural Sciences	1,848	23.1%				
College of Education	127	1.6%	5 Public Health Science	B.S.	316	
College of Information	565	7.1%	6 Engineering: Mechanical	B.S.	302	
Philip Merrill College of Journalism	108	1.3%	7 Criminology and Criminal Justic	B.A.	290	
Robert H. Smith School of Business	1,084	13.5%	8 Communication	B.A.	253	
School of Architecture, Planning, & Preservatio	on 153	1.9%	9 Government & Politics	В.А.	241	
School of Public Health	623	7.8%	10 Psychology	В.А.	201	
School of Public Policy	93	1.2%				
Undergraduate Studies	14	0.2%	Note: Different tracks of certain majo counts.	ors are grouped together for thes	se	

7,503 Bachelors Degree Recipients

Federal Reporting Racial/Ethnic Groups		rting Racial/Ethnic Groups	Gender		
5	0.1%	American Indian or Alaska Native	3,711 49.5% Female		
1,652	22.0%	Asian			
894	11.9%	Black or African American	3,768 50.2% Male		
814	10.8%	Hispanic/Latino			
1	0.0%	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	24 0.3% Non-Binary		
388	5.2%	<mark>Two o</mark> r More Races			
213	2.8%	U.S. Nonresident	About Identity Demographic Data		
286	3.8%	Unknown	This report uses federal reporting methodologies for report race/ethnicity and gender. More information on the methodology for race/ethnicity and gender reporting can be found here:		
3,250	43.3%	White	https://go.umd.edu/demographic_definitions		

Degrees are reported based on the fiscal year. The degree data above represent the degrees awarded from July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024.

